IN THE SUPREME COURT OF MISSISSIPPI

EMC MORTGAGE CORPORATION

APPELLANT

V.

CAUSE NO. 2008-IA-00170-SCT CONSOLIDATED WITH 2008-IA-324

BETTYE C. CARMICHAEL

APPELLEE

CONSOLIDATED APPEALS FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT OF HINDS COUNTY FIRST JUDICIAL DISTRICT

BRIEF FOR THE APPELLEE

ORAL ARGUMENT NOT REQUESTED

Roy J. Perilloux, MSB # 04115 James Eldred Renfroe, MSB # 10096 Perilloux & Associates, P.A. 648 Lakeland East Drive Suite A Flowood, Mississippi 39232 601.932.1011

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF MISSISSIPPI

EMC MORTGAGE CORPORATION

APPELLANT

V.

CAUSE NO. 2008-IA-00170-SCT CONSOLIDATED WITH 2008-IA-324

BETTYE C. CARMICHAEL

APPELLEE

TABLE OF CONTENTS

CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED PARTIES	2
FABLE OF CONTENTS	3
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	4
STATEMENT OF THE ISSUES	5
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	6
A. Nature of the Case	6
B. Course of Proceedings and Disposition of the Court Below	6
C. Statement of the Facts	7
STANDARD OF REVIEW	8
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	9
ARGUMENT	.10
I. THE CIRCUIT COURT CORRECTLY DENIED APPELLANT'S MOTION TO DISMISS	
II. THE CIRCUIT COURT CORRECTLY DENIED APPELLANT'S MOTION TO COMPEL ARBITRATION	
A. Appellant Waived Its Right to Arbitration	.11
B. Arbitration Is Improper	.11
CONCLUSION	14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

United States Supreme Court Cases

Mitsubishi Motors Corp. v. Soler Chrysler-Plymouth, Inc., 473 U.S. 614 (1985)12
Doctor's Assocs., Inc. v. Casarotto, 517 U.S. 681 (1996)
Allied-Bruce Terminix Cos. v. Dobson, 513 U.S. 265 (1995)
